
DICKINSON FOOTBALL SCHEDULES 

2019 
 

Varsity 
 

Day  Date  Opponent   Site  Stadium  Time 

 

Friday  Aug. 30  George Ranch (JH Night)  Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 

Friday  Sept. 6  Allen    Away  Eagle Stadium 7:00 

Friday  Sept. 13  Pearland Dawson (Military Appreciation) Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 

Friday  Sept. 20  Katy Taylor   Away  Legacy  6:30  

Friday  Sept. 27  Clear Lake* (Homecoming) Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 

Friday  Oct. 4  Clear Creek*   Away  Veterans  7.00 

Friday  Oct. 11  Clear Falls* (Hall of Honor) Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 

Friday  Oct. 18  Clear Springs*   Away  Challenger 7:00 

Friday  Oct. 25  Clear Brook* (Senior Night Home  Sam Vitanza 7:00 

Friday  Nov. 1  Open 

Friday  Nov. 8  Alvin*    Away  Alvin Memorial 7:00 

 

* denotes District 24-6A game         

 

Junior Varsity (White & Blue) 
 
Day  Date  Opponent   Site  Stadium  Time       .                    

 

Thursday Aug. 29  George Ranch   Away  GR Campus 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Sept. 5  TBA 

Thursday Sept. 12  Pearland Dawson    Away  PD Campus 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Sept. 19  Katy Taylor   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Sept. 26  Clear Creek/Clear Lake*  Away  CCHS/CLHS 4:30/4:30 

Thursday Oct. 3  Clear Creek*   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 10  Clear Falls*   Away  CF Campus 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 17  Clear Springs*   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 24  Clear Creek/Clear Brook*  Away  CCHS/CBHS 4:30/5:00 

Thursday Oct. 31  Open 

Thursday Nov. 7  Alvin*    Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

 

White Team plays at 4:30, Blue Team plays at 6:30 

 

Freshman (White & Blue) 
 

Day  Date  Opponent   Site  Stadium  Time       . 

 

Thursday Aug. 29  George Ranch   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Sept. 5  TBA 

Thursday Sept. 12  Pearland Dawson   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Sept. 19  Katy Taylor   Away  KT Campus 4:30/6:00 

Thursday  Sept. 26  Clear Lake*   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 3  Clear Creek*   Away  CC Campus 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 10  Clear Falls*   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 17  Clear Springs*   Away  CS Campus 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 24  Clear Brook*   Home  Sam Vitanza 4:30/6:00 

Thursday Oct. 31  Open  

Thursday Nov. 7  Alvin*    Away  Alvin Campus 4:30/6:00
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